

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 03/06/2001 (3)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 516

"TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE CITY-COUNTY TOURIST MEETING AND
ENTERTAINMENT FACILITIES ASSISTANCE LAW."

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 516.

Amend Senate Bill No. 516 as engrossed, 2/21/01:

Page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute:

"'eligible facility' means facilities:

(1) With a valid agreement entered into with the State Board of Finance pursuant to this subchapter as of June 30, 2000; or

(2) That have submitted a application to the State Board of Finance for assistance under the provisions of this subchapter as of January 1, 2001."

AND

Page 9, delete lines 25 through 30 and substitute:

"(B) Seven hundred forty-four thousand, four hundred and fifty seven dollars (\$744,457) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) Seven hundred fifty-two thousand, nine hundred and forty-one dollars (\$752,941) in the fiscal year 2003; and

(D) Seven hundred sixty-four thousand, six hundred and seventy-eight dollars (\$764,678) in the fiscal year 2004;"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute:

"(B) Two hundred seventy-nine thousand, two hundred and eighty-nine dollars (\$279,289) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) Two hundred eighty-two thousand, two hundred and eighty-nine dollars (\$282,289) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) Two hundred eighty-four thousand, nine hundred and six dollars (\$284,906) in the fiscal year 2004; and

(E) Two hundred ninety thousand, two hundred and thirty-eight dollars (\$290,238) in the fiscal year 2005;"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 1 through 6

AND

Page 10, delete lines 11 through 18 and substitute:

"(B) One million, six hundred ninety-nine thousand, three hundred and thirty-nine dollars (\$1,699,339) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) One million, seven hundred twenty-one thousand, nine hundred and forty-nine dollars (\$1,721,949) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) One million, seven hundred forty-six thousand, four hundred and twenty-five dollars (\$1,746,425) in the fiscal year 2004;

(E) One million, seven hundred sixty-nine thousand, seven hundred and seven dollars (\$1,769,707) in the fiscal year 2005;"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 33 through 36 and substitute:

"(B) Three hundred seventeen thousand, three hundred and forty-four dollars (\$317,344) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) Two hundred thirty-seven thousand, nine hundred and twenty-six dollars (\$237,926) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) Two hundred twenty-eight thousand, three hundred ninety-three dollars (\$228,393) in the fiscal year 2004;

(E) Two hundred thirty-one thousand, five hundred ninety-two dollars (\$231,592) in the fiscal year 2005;"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 1 through 4

AND

Page 11, delete lines 19 through 26 and substitute:

"(B) Two million, two hundred thirty-nine thousand, one hundred and eighty-seven dollars (\$2,239,187) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) Two million, two hundred seventy thousand, seven hundred and eighty-two dollars (2,270,782) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) Two million, three hundred four thousand, nine hundred and ninety-nine dollars (\$2,304,999) in the fiscal year 2004;

(E) Two million, three hundred thirty-six thousand, nine hundred dollars (\$2,336,009) in the fiscal year 2005;"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 9 through 16 and substitute:

"(B) One million, eight hundred forty-four thousand, nine hundred and twenty-nine dollars (\$1,844,929) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) One million, eight hundred sixty-seven thousand, four hundred and sixty-two dollars (\$1,867,462) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) One million, eight hundred ninety-three thousand, seventy-six dollars (\$1,893,076) in the fiscal year 2004;

(E) One million, nine hundred twenty-one thousand, two

hundred and twenty-three dollars (1,921,223) in the fiscal year 2005;"

AND

Page 13, delete lines 11 through 18 and substitute:

"(B) Six hundred eight thousand, three hundred and thirteen dollars (\$608,313) in the fiscal year 2002;

(C) Five hundred fifty thousand, seven hundred and fifty-four dollars (\$550,754) in the fiscal year 2003;

(D) Three hundred thirty-eight thousand, nine hundred and fifty-four dollars (\$338,954) in the fiscal year 2004; and

(E) One hundred seventy-one thousand, eight hundred and forty-nine dollars (\$171,849) in the fiscal year 2005; and

(9) Alltel Arena or its bond trustee shall receive:

(A) Four hundred ninety-two thousand, eight hundred and sixty-four dollars (\$492,864) in the fiscal year 2002;

(B) Three hundred sixty-nine thousand, six hundred and fifty-one dollars (\$369,651) in the fiscal year 2003;

(C) Two hundred forty-six thousand, four hundred and forty-one dollars (\$246,441) in the fiscal year 2004; and

(D) One hundred twenty-three thousand, two hundred and nineteen dollars (\$123,219) in the fiscal year 2005."

AND

Page 13, line 22, delete "June 30, 2000" and substitute "January 1, 2001"

AND

Page 14, line 8, delete "June 30, 2000" and substitute "January 1, 2001"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Representatives Salmon, Glover, Shoffner, Cleveland, Napper, Magnus, Bond

MG/VJF

VVF071

Secretary